CH \$90.00 224

ETAS ID: TM367759

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		12/29/2015	banking corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acrow Corporation of America	
Street Address:	181 New Road	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2247565	700XS
Registration Number:	1481373	ACROW
Registration Number:	0375031	ACROW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9734913490

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973.491.3326

Email: iplaw@leclairryan.com

Correspondent Name: Brian L. Petrequin, LeClairRyan

Address Line 1: One Riverfront Plaza

Address Line 2: 1037 Raymond Boulevard, Sixteenth Floor

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34446.0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian L. Petrequin
SIGNATURE:	/Brian L. Petrequin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Security Release - BOA (Summit Bank)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0935

900349150

source=TM Security Release - BOA (Summit Bank)#page2.tif source=TM Security Release - BOA (Summit Bank)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0936

TERMINATION AN RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT FOR VALUE RECEIVED, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (as successor by merger with Fleet Bank, N.A.("Fleet") and as successor by Fleet's merger with Summit Bank, a New Jersey banking corporation) having a principal place of business at 750 Walnut Avenue, Cranford, New Jersey 07016 (the "Bank"), has reassigned, without recourse, representation or warranty, express or implied, to ACROW CORPORATION OF AMERICA, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business at 181 New Road, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 (the "Assignor") and released its security interest in the trademarks and/or service marks listed on Schedule A annexed hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks, and related property rights granted to the Bank by the Assignor pursuant to a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of July 1, 1999 and a Pledge of Trademarks as Security dated of even date therewith . effective as of April 3, 2003.

Said assignment, reassignment and release also included all trademark renewals, and extensions, all proceeds of infringement suits, the sole right to sue for past, present, future and threatened infringements of and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and any royalties, licenses, fees, proceeds, improvements and subsequent trademarks obtained in connection with any of the Trademarks.

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (as successor by merger with Fleet Bank, N.A.("Fleet") and as successor by Fleet's merger with Summit Bank, a New Jersey banking-

corporation,)

By: Name:

Title:

12-29-15

16449725

TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0937 STATE OF NEW JERSEY) SS:

On this $\frac{9 \text{ th}}{\text{Orn}}$ day of December, 2015, personally came before me $\frac{\text{Sla} + \text{ley} + \text{SYP}}{\text{Orn}}$, and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that:

(a) This person signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as a of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (as successor by merger with Fleet Bank, N.A. ("Fleet") and as successor by Fleet's merger with Summit Bank, a New Jersey banking corporation, "Bank"); and

(b) This document was signed and delivered by the **BANK** as its voluntary act and deed by virtue of authority from its board of directors and/or managers.

Theresa Vampapa Notary Public

THERESA VARIPAPA
Notary Public
State of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Sept. 15, 2020
I.D.# 2263137

SCHEDULE A

LIST OF TRADEMARKS

	MARK	<u>Serial/Reg. #</u>	File/Reg. Date
1.	700XS (words only)	Reg. No.: 2,247,565	Reg. Date: May 25, 1999
2.	ACROW (words only)	Reg. No.: 1,481,373	Reg. Date: March 22, 1988
3,	ACROW (words only)	Reg. No. 375,031	Reg. Date: February 6, 1940
4.	SUPERPROP (words only)	Reg. No.: 2,253,204	Reg. Date: June 15, 1999

16449725

TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 01/04/2016